DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE B
18 October 2023

REPORT OF THE DIRECTOR: DEVELOPMENT OF PLACE

LIST OF CURRENT APPEALS

Householder appeal

ltem Ward

1  Westbury-on-Trym
& Henleaze

2 Filwood

3 Clifton Down

4 St George Central

09 October 2023

Address, description and appeal type

137 Northover Road Bristol BS9 3LG

Retention of existing metal railings to roof of single storey
extension to rear of property and implementation of new
timber screening to sides.

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

28 Langhill Avenue Bristol BS4 1TN

Two storey side extension, associated works and
replacement porch.

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

18 Abbotsford Road Bristol BS6 6HB

Creating a parking space in our front garden and lowering the
kerb in front of the house to facilitate access.

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

3 St Helens Walk Bristol BS5 7RQ

Two storey side extension, and part two storey, part single
storey rear extension with hipped roof.

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

Date lodged

25/08/2023

29/09/2023

29/09/2023

05/10/2023
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Informal hearing

ltem Ward

5 Easton

6 Lockleaze

Written representation

ltem Ward

7 Hengrove &
Whitchurch Park

8 Knowle
9  Ashley
10 Knowle

09 October 2023

Address, description and appeal type

91 - 101 Church Road Redfield Bristol BS5 9JS

Outline application for the demolition of buildings and erection
of student accommodation, with access, with layout and scale
to be considered.

Appeal against non-determination

Ever Ready House Narroways Road Bristol BS2 9XB

Outline application with access, layout and scale to be
considered, for demolition of existing buildings and
redevelopment of site to provide up to 40no. C3 dwellings and
up to 3no. Class E units with associated drainage and
hard/soft landscape works. (MAJOR)

Appeal against non-determination

Address, description and appeal type

Bamfield Streetworks Bamfield Bristol BS14 0XD

Application to determine if prior approval is required for a
proposed telecommunications installation: Proposed 15.0m
Phase 8 Monopole C/W wrapround cabinet at base and
associated ancillary works.

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

318 Wells Road Knowle Bristol BS4 2QG
Proposed kitchen extraction from A3 Unit below.
Appeal against refusal

Delegated decision

6 Sussex Place Bristol BS2 9QW

Conversion of this single dwelling into two flats and a
maisonette, including provision of bin/cycle storage facilities
and associated external alterations.

Appeal against non-determination
Delegated decision

100 Redcatch Road Bristol BS4 2HQ

Erection of dwelling (Renewal of planning permission granted
on appeal ref APP/Z0116/W/18/3196399 - BCC 16/06418/F) -
self build.

Appeal against non-determination

Date of hearing

31/10/2023

14/11/2023

Date lodged

13/04/2023

13/04/2023

10/05/2023

16/05/2023
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Knowle

Ashley

St George
Troopers Hill

Clifton Down

Henbury & Brentry

St George West

Clifton

09 October 2023

100 Redcatch Road Bristol BS4 2HQ

Demolition and re-building of curtilage listed stone wall with
brick capping in the same position as the existing wall.

Appeal against non-determination

6 Sussex Place Bristol BS2 9QW

Conversion of this single dwelling into two flats and a
maisonette including the renovation of the property as a listed
building.

Appeal against non-determination

106 Fir Tree Lane Bristol BS5 8BJ

Demolition of dwellinghouse and erection of a three-storey
building comprising 9no. self-contained flats with associated
soft and hard landscaping.

Appeal against non-determination

The Vincent Redland Hill Bristol BS6 6BJ

Proposed retention of 2no. hoarding signs (temporary
consent for 2 years).

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

The Dower House Station Road Henbury Bristol BS10 7QJ

Proposed 1no. detached 4 bedroom dwelling and garage with
on-site parking and associated works.

Appeal against non-determination

Land At Junction Of Church Road And Chalks Road Bristol
BS5 9EN

Erection of a third floor to consented scheme 22/00111/X, to
provide 1no. additional self-contained flat, including
alterations to approved external appearance.

Appeal against non-determination

22 Regent Street Bristol BS8 4HG

First floor single storey flat with a green roof and courtyard
area above the ground floor shop extension to the rear of No.
22 Regent Street. To create an additional bedroom to the
existing attic flat with a matching tiled mansard roof between
22 and 24 Regent Street. To renovate and restore the old
shopfront to new arched windows to match previous existing.

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

16/05/2023

24/05/2023

22/06/2023

23/06/2023

27/06/2023

28/06/2023

30/06/2023
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18 Clifton 22 Regent Street Bristol BS8 4HG

Additional first floor, single storey flat with a green roof and 30/06/2023
courtyard area above the ground floor shop extension to the

rear of No. 22 Regent Street. To create an additional

bedroom to the existing attic flat with a matching tiled

mansard roof between 22 and 24 Regent Street. To renovate

and restore the old shopfront to new arched windows to

match previous existing.

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

19 Ashley 23 Wathen Road Bristol BS6 5BY

Appeal against enforcement notice for works to roof without 12/07/2023
planning permission.

Appeal against an enforcement notice

20  Clifton Down 11 Wellington Park Bristol BS8 2UR
Appeal against a High Hedge. 12/07/2023
Appeal against high hedge

21 Frome Vale 4 Grangewood Close Bristol BS16 2QN

Erection of a detached two storey dwelling with parking 12/07/2023
facilities.

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

22  Horfield Beaufort Multi Storey Car Park Southmead Hospital
Southmead Road Bristol BS10 5FN

External alterations to the south-western and north-eastern 13/07/2023
elevations of the Car Park.

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

23  Stoke Bishop Pavement South Side Clifton Down South West Of Junction
With The Avenue Bristol BS8 3GH

Proposed 5G telecoms installation: H3G 17m street pole and 18/07/2023
additional equipment cabinets. (BRC25452)

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

24 Bishopsworth Highways Land Between Church Road And Whitchurch Road
Bristol

Application to determine if prior approval is required for a 19/07/2023
proposed: Streetpole style telecommunications mast.

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision
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25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Cotham

Stockwood

Hotwells &
Harbourside

Hartcliffe &

Withywood

Bedminster

Henbury & Brentry

Horfield

Filwood

09 October 2023

65 Lower Redland Road Bristol BS6 6SR

Application for a lawful development certificate for an existing
use as a large HMO (Sui-generis).

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

88 Stockwood Road Stockwood Bristol BS14 8JE

Demolition of single storey side conservatory and
construction of 2-storey, 2-bed dwelling together with
associated works, including rear extension.

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

133 Hotwell Road Bristol BS8 4RU

Change of use from Use Class E(b) (Restaurant) to Use
Class C3 (Residential : 1 No self-contained maisonette).

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

301 Bishport Avenue Bristol BS13 OPL

Second storey side extension over existing attached garage.
Appeal against conditions imposed

Delegated decision

43 Ruby Street Bristol BS3 3DX
Change of use from a C3 dwelling to a HMO for 7 occupants.
Appeal against non-determination

Vicarage Station Road Henbury Bristol BS10 7QQ

Demolition of existing buildings and provision of 14 no. 4
bedroom residential dwellings (Class C3), together with car
parking, new vehicular access, communal amenity,

landscaping, installation of plant, and other associated works.

Appeal against non-determination

188 Southmead Road Bristol BS10 5EA

Certificate of proposed development for a hip to gable roof
extension loft conversion with rear dormer, 3no. front roof
lights and associated fenestrations.

Appeal against non-determination

Land To Rear Of 32 - 36 Somermead Bristol
Construction of 2 No. offices with storage.
Appeal against refusal

Delegated decision

21/07/2023

26/07/2023

28/07/2023

01/08/2023

01/08/2023

03/08/2023

09/08/2023

09/08/2023
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33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Ashley

Hotwells &
Harbourside

Bedminster

Hengrove &
Whitchurch Park

Cotham

Clifton

Avonmouth &

Lawrence Weston

Brislington East

09 October 2023

163 Gloucester Road Bishopston Bristol BS7 8BE

Construction of decking and seating, and canopies over part
of the rear garden.

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

33 Pooles Wharf Court Bristol BS8 4PB
Installation of solar panels on south facing roof slope.
Appeal against non-determination

Land Adjacent To Teddies Nurseries Clanage Road Bristol
BS3 2JX

Proposed demolition of existing buildings and erection of
replacement building for indoor recreation use (Class E(d)),
with associated car parking (resubmission of 21/05474/F).

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

Land Adjacent To 16 Belland Drive & 24 Belland Drive Bristol
BS14 OEW

Erection of detached dwellinghouse.
Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

89 High Kingsdown Bristol BS2 8ER

Enforcement notice appeal for change of use of property to
small hmo use class C4.

Appeal against an enforcement notice

Second Floor Flat 4 19 York Gardens Bristol BS8 4LN
Proposed rear dormer and roof alterations
Appeal against non-determination

48 Station Road Shirehampton Bristol BS11 9TX

Demolition of the existing workshop at the end of the rear
garden of 48 Station Road and the construction of 2no. three
bedroom dwelling houses (3b5p).

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

37 Hollywood Road Bristol BS4 4LD

Demolition of an attached garage and the erection of a 1-bed,
2-person, attached dwelling with associated works.

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

09/08/2023

10/08/2023

15/08/2023

16/08/2023

18/08/2023

22/08/2023

22/08/2023

24/08/2023
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41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Frome Vale

Bedminster

Ashley

Ashley

Ashley

Stoke Bishop

Avonmouth &
Lawrence Weston

705 Fishponds Road Fishponds Bristol BS16 3UH
Ground and first floor rear extensions.
Appeal against non-determination

102 Ashton Drive Bristol BS3 2PT
Proposed two storey side extension.
Appeal against non-determination

Flat 2 8 Argyle Road St Pauls Bristol BS2 8UU
Retention of use as a small HMO (C4) for 3-6 people.
Appeal against refusal

Delegated decision

Flat 1 10 Argyle Road St Pauls Bristol BS2 8UU

Retention of use as a small house in multiple occupation (C4)
for 3-6 people.

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

Flat 1 8 Argyle Road St Pauls Bristol BS2 8UU

Retention of use as a small house in multiple occupation (C4)
for 3-6 people.

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

47 Shirehampton Road Stoke Bishop Bristol BS9 2DN

Demolition of existing conservatory and partial demolition of
existing garage. Construction of new garage space with home
office space over and new dormer to rear roof.

Appeal against non-determination

19 Capel Road Bristol BS11 ORD
New dwelling.

Appeal against refusal

Delegated decision

12/09/2023

12/09/2023

13/09/2023

13/09/2023

13/09/2023

20/09/2023

26/09/2023

List of appeal decisions

Decision and
date decided

Item Ward Address, description and appeal type

48  Brislington West Wyevale Garden Centre Plc Bath Road Brislington Bristol

BS31 2AD
Enforcement notice appeal for hardstanding. (C/22/3306445).
Appeal against an enforcement notice

Appeal dismissed

07/09/2023
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49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Brislington West

Brislington West

Brislington West

Lockleaze

Cotham

Cotham

Southville

Redland

09 October 2023

Wyevale Garden Centre Plc Bath Road Brislington Bristol
BS31 2AD

Enforcement notice appeal for builders yard. (C/22/3306441).

Appeal against an enforcement notice

Wyevale Garden Centre Plc Bath Road Brislington Bristol
BS31 2AD

Enforcement notice appeal for bunds & portable buildings.
(C/22/3306446).

Appeal against an enforcement notice

Wyevale Garden Centre Plc Bath Road Brislington Bristol
BS31 2AD

Enforcement notice appeal for plant equipment.
(C/22/3306444).

Appeal against an enforcement notice

36 Stothard Road Bristol BS7 9XL

Enforcement Notice enforcement for the erection of detached
building in garden without planning permission.

Appeal against an enforcement notice

71 Arley Hill Bristol BS6 5PJ

Enforcement notice appeal for change of use of the building
to large HMO with 8 bedrooms.

Appeal against an enforcement notice

71 Arley Hill Bristol BS6 5PJ

Change of use of the upper floors residential unit from small 6
bedroom HMO C4 to large HMO (Sui Generis Use) for 8
bedrooms (Retrospective).

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

20 Mount Pleasant Terrace Bristol BS3 1LF

Enforcement notice appeal for change of use to HMO (C4)
without planning permission.

Appeal against an enforcement notice

186 Redland Road Bristol BS6 6YH

Retention of stainless steel/glass balustrade, at roof level.
Appeal against refusal

Delegated decision

Appeal dismissed

07/09/2023

Appeal dismissed

07/09/2023

07/09/2023

Appeal dismissed
05/09/2023

Appeal allowed
21/09/2023

Appeal allowed
21/09/2023

Appeal dismissed
15/09/2023

Appeal dismissed
14/09/2023
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57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Redland

St George Central

Easton

Stoke Bishop

Stoke Bishop

Clifton

Knowle

09 October 2023

186 Redland Road Bristol BS6 6YH

Enforcement notice appeal for an installation of stainless
steel/glass balustrade at roof level to form roof terrace without
planning permission.

Appeal against an enforcement notice

20 Grantham Road Bristol BS15 1JR

Conversion and extension of existing garage to rear garden
to provide additional living accommodation associated to the
main dwelling.

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

1B & 1C Woodbine Road Bristol BS5 9AJ

Change of use from 2 dwelling houses (C3a) to 2 small HMO
for up to 6 people (C4).
Appeal against non-determination

The Helios Trust 17 Stoke Hill Bristol BS9 1JN

Change of use from doctors surgery to specialist educational
needs school for children and therapy centre, and land to
residential garden adjacent 19a Pitch and Pay Lane.

Appeal against non-determination

Telecoms Equipment Edge Of Green Shirehampton Road
Sea Mills Bristol BS9 2EQ

Application to determine if prior approval is required for a
proposed telecommunications installation: Proposed 15.0m
Phase 9 slimline Monopole and associated ancillary works.

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

21 Constitution Hill Bristol BS8 1DG
Mansard roof extension.

Appeal against refusal

Delegated decision

Land At Junction With Redcatch Road St Agnes Avenue
Bristol BS4 2HQ

Erection of dwelling (Renewal of planning permission granted
on appeal ref APP/Z0116/W/18/3196399 - BCC 16/06418/F) -
self build.

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

Appeal dismissed
14/09/2023

Appeal allowed
13/09/2023

Appeal allowed
13/09/2023

Appeal withdrawn
29/08/2023

Appeal dismissed

06/10/2023

Appeal dismissed
13/09/2023

Appeal allowed

12/09/2023

Costs not awarded
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64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

Knowle

Bishopston &

Ashley Down

Clifton Down

Cotham

Brislington West

Bishopsworth

Cotham

St George Central

09 October 2023

100 Redcatch Road Bristol BS4 2HQ

Demolition and re-positioning of curtilage listed stone wall
with brick capping.

Appeal against refusal

Delegated decision

387 Gloucester Road Horfield Bristol BS7 8TS

The retention of an Automated Teller Machine and associated
signage.

Appeal against refusal

Delegated decision

Redland Filling Station Hampton Road Bristol BS6 6JA

Installation of vehicle charging points and associated
electrical infrastructure and associated works. (Retrospective)

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

Garage To Rear Of 3 Clyde Park Bristol BS6 6RR

Demolition of garage and erection of dwellinghouse (Use
Class C3).

Appeal against non-determination

21 Wick Crescent Bristol BS4 4HG

Proposed development of two storey detached 2-bed
dwelling, located within the rear garden.

Appeal against non-determination
Delegated decision

45 Bridgwater Road Bristol BS13 7AX
Rear and side dormer roof extensions.
Appeal against refusal

Delegated decision

1 Eastfield Road Cotham Bristol BS6 6AA

Proposed extension and alterations to existing end of terrace
to form 7 no. 1 bedroom self-contained flats and 1 no. 2
bedroom self-contained flat over 4 floors.

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

The Mechanics Arms 123 Clouds Hill Road Bristol BS5 7LH

Extension and change of use from public house to six
apartments.

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision

Appeal allowed
12/09/2023

Appeal dismissed
22/09/2023

Appeal dismissed
26/09/2023

Appeal dismissed
12/09/2023

Appeal dismissed
27/09/2023

Costs not awarded

Appeal dismissed
25/08/2023

Appeal dismissed
25/08/2023

Appeal dismissed
30/08/2023
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72 Ashley 85 York Road Montpelier Bristol BS6 5QD Appeal allowed

Loft conversion - Erection of a rear dormer and installation of 22/09/2023
3 x roof lights on the front roof slope.

Appeal against refusal
Delegated decision
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