DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE B 18 October 2023

REPORT OF THE DIRECTOR: DEVELOPMENT OF PLACE

LIST OF CURRENT APPEALS

Householder appeal

Item	Ward	Address, description and appeal type	Date lodged
1	Westbury-on-Trym & Henleaze	137 Northover Road Bristol BS9 3LG Retention of existing metal railings to roof of single storey extension to rear of property and implementation of new timber screening to sides. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	25/08/2023
2	Filwood	28 Langhill Avenue Bristol BS4 1TN Two storey side extension, associated works and replacement porch. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	29/09/2023
3	Clifton Down	18 Abbotsford Road Bristol BS6 6HB Creating a parking space in our front garden and lowering the kerb in front of the house to facilitate access. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	29/09/2023
4	St George Central	3 St Helens Walk Bristol BS5 7RQ Two storey side extension, and part two storey, part single storey rear extension with hipped roof. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	05/10/2023

09 October 2023 Page 1 of 11

Informal hearing

Item	Ward	Address, description and appeal type	Date of hearing
5	Easton	91 - 101 Church Road Redfield Bristol BS5 9JS Outline application for the demolition of buildings and erection of student accommodation, with access, with layout and scale to be considered. Appeal against non-determination	31/10/2023
6	Lockleaze	Ever Ready House Narroways Road Bristol BS2 9XB Outline application with access, layout and scale to be considered, for demolition of existing buildings and redevelopment of site to provide up to 40no. C3 dwellings and up to 3no. Class E units with associated drainage and hard/soft landscape works. (MAJOR) Appeal against non-determination	14/11/2023

Written representation

Item	Ward	Address, description and appeal type	Date lodged
7	Hengrove & Whitchurch Park	Bamfield Streetworks Bamfield Bristol BS14 0XD Application to determine if prior approval is required for a proposed telecommunications installation: Proposed 15.0m Phase 8 Monopole C/W wrapround cabinet at base and associated ancillary works. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	13/04/2023
8	Knowle	318 Wells Road Knowle Bristol BS4 2QG Proposed kitchen extraction from A3 Unit below. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	13/04/2023
9	Ashley	6 Sussex Place Bristol BS2 9QW Conversion of this single dwelling into two flats and a maisonette, including provision of bin/cycle storage facilities and associated external alterations. Appeal against non-determination Delegated decision	10/05/2023
10	Knowle	100 Redcatch Road Bristol BS4 2HQ Erection of dwelling (Renewal of planning permission granted on appeal ref APP/Z0116/W/18/3196399 - BCC 16/06418/F) - self build. Appeal against non-determination	16/05/2023

09 October 2023 Page 2 of 11

11	Knowle	100 Redcatch Road Bristol BS4 2HQ Demolition and re-building of curtilage listed stone wall with brick capping in the same position as the existing wall. Appeal against non-determination	16/05/2023
12	Ashley	6 Sussex Place Bristol BS2 9QW Conversion of this single dwelling into two flats and a maisonette including the renovation of the property as a listed building. Appeal against non-determination	24/05/2023
13	St George Troopers Hill	106 Fir Tree Lane Bristol BS5 8BJ Demolition of dwellinghouse and erection of a three-storey building comprising 9no. self-contained flats with associated soft and hard landscaping. Appeal against non-determination	22/06/2023
14	Clifton Down	The Vincent Redland Hill Bristol BS6 6BJ Proposed retention of 2no. hoarding signs (temporary consent for 2 years). Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	23/06/2023
15	Henbury & Brentry	The Dower House Station Road Henbury Bristol BS10 7QJ Proposed 1no. detached 4 bedroom dwelling and garage with on-site parking and associated works. Appeal against non-determination	27/06/2023
16	St George West	Land At Junction Of Church Road And Chalks Road Bristol BS5 9EN Erection of a third floor to consented scheme 22/00111/X, to provide 1no. additional self-contained flat, including alterations to approved external appearance. Appeal against non-determination	28/06/2023
17	Clifton	22 Regent Street Bristol BS8 4HG First floor single storey flat with a green roof and courtyard area above the ground floor shop extension to the rear of No. 22 Regent Street. To create an additional bedroom to the existing attic flat with a matching tiled mansard roof between 22 and 24 Regent Street. To renovate and restore the old shopfront to new arched windows to match previous existing. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	30/06/2023

09 October 2023 Page 3 of 11

18	Clifton	22 Regent Street Bristol BS8 4HG Additional first floor, single storey flat with a green roof and courtyard area above the ground floor shop extension to the rear of No. 22 Regent Street. To create an additional bedroom to the existing attic flat with a matching tiled mansard roof between 22 and 24 Regent Street. To renovate and restore the old shopfront to new arched windows to match previous existing. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	30/06/2023
19	Ashley	23 Wathen Road Bristol BS6 5BY Appeal against enforcement notice for works to roof without planning permission. Appeal against an enforcement notice	12/07/2023
20	Clifton Down	11 Wellington Park Bristol BS8 2UR Appeal against a High Hedge. Appeal against high hedge	12/07/2023
21	Frome Vale	4 Grangewood Close Bristol BS16 2QN Erection of a detached two storey dwelling with parking facilities. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	12/07/2023
22	Horfield	Beaufort Multi Storey Car Park Southmead Hospital Southmead Road Bristol BS10 5FN External alterations to the south-western and north-eastern elevations of the Car Park. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	13/07/2023
23	Stoke Bishop	Pavement South Side Clifton Down South West Of Junction With The Avenue Bristol BS8 3GH Proposed 5G telecoms installation: H3G 17m street pole and additional equipment cabinets. (BRC25452) Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	18/07/2023
24	Bishopsworth	Highways Land Between Church Road And Whitchurch Road Bristol Application to determine if prior approval is required for a proposed: Streetpole style telecommunications mast. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	19/07/2023

09 October 2023 Page 4 of 11

25	Cotham	65 Lower Redland Road Bristol BS6 6SR Application for a lawful development certificate for an existing use as a large HMO (Sui-generis). Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	21/07/2023
26	Stockwood	88 Stockwood Road Stockwood Bristol BS14 8JE Demolition of single storey side conservatory and construction of 2-storey, 2-bed dwelling together with associated works, including rear extension. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	26/07/2023
27	Hotwells & Harbourside	133 Hotwell Road Bristol BS8 4RU Change of use from Use Class E(b) (Restaurant) to Use Class C3 (Residential : 1 No self-contained maisonette). Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	28/07/2023
28	Hartcliffe & Withywood	301 Bishport Avenue Bristol BS13 0PL Second storey side extension over existing attached garage. Appeal against conditions imposed Delegated decision	01/08/2023
29	Bedminster	43 Ruby Street Bristol BS3 3DX Change of use from a C3 dwelling to a HMO for 7 occupants. Appeal against non-determination	01/08/2023
30	Henbury & Brentry	Vicarage Station Road Henbury Bristol BS10 7QQ Demolition of existing buildings and provision of 14 no. 4 bedroom residential dwellings (Class C3), together with car parking, new vehicular access, communal amenity, landscaping, installation of plant, and other associated works. Appeal against non-determination	03/08/2023
31	Horfield	188 Southmead Road Bristol BS10 5EA Certificate of proposed development for a hip to gable roof extension loft conversion with rear dormer, 3no. front roof lights and associated fenestrations. Appeal against non-determination	09/08/2023
32	Filwood	Land To Rear Of 32 - 36 Somermead Bristol Construction of 2 No. offices with storage. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	09/08/2023

09 October 2023 Page 5 of 11

33	Ashley	163 Gloucester Road Bishopston Bristol BS7 8BE Construction of decking and seating, and canopies over part of the rear garden. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	09/08/2023
34	Hotwells & Harbourside	33 Pooles Wharf Court Bristol BS8 4PB Installation of solar panels on south facing roof slope. Appeal against non-determination	10/08/2023
35	Bedminster	Land Adjacent To Teddies Nurseries Clanage Road Bristol BS3 2JX Proposed demolition of existing buildings and erection of replacement building for indoor recreation use (Class E(d)), with associated car parking (resubmission of 21/05474/F). Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	15/08/2023
36	Hengrove & Whitchurch Park	Land Adjacent To 16 Belland Drive & 24 Belland Drive Bristol BS14 0EW Erection of detached dwellinghouse. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	16/08/2023
37	Cotham	89 High Kingsdown Bristol BS2 8ER Enforcement notice appeal for change of use of property to small hmo use class C4. Appeal against an enforcement notice	18/08/2023
38	Clifton	Second Floor Flat 4 19 York Gardens Bristol BS8 4LN Proposed rear dormer and roof alterations Appeal against non-determination	22/08/2023
39	Avonmouth & Lawrence Weston	48 Station Road Shirehampton Bristol BS11 9TX Demolition of the existing workshop at the end of the rear garden of 48 Station Road and the construction of 2no. three bedroom dwelling houses (3b5p). Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	22/08/2023
40	Brislington East	37 Hollywood Road Bristol BS4 4LD Demolition of an attached garage and the erection of a 1-bed, 2-person, attached dwelling with associated works. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	24/08/2023

09 October 2023 Page 6 of 11

41	Frome Vale	705 Fishponds Road Fishponds Bristol BS16 3UH Ground and first floor rear extensions. Appeal against non-determination	12/09/2023
42	Bedminster	102 Ashton Drive Bristol BS3 2PT Proposed two storey side extension. Appeal against non-determination	12/09/2023
43	Ashley	Flat 2 8 Argyle Road St Pauls Bristol BS2 8UU Retention of use as a small HMO (C4) for 3-6 people. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	13/09/2023
44	Ashley	Flat 1 10 Argyle Road St Pauls Bristol BS2 8UU Retention of use as a small house in multiple occupation (C4) for 3-6 people. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	13/09/2023
45	Ashley	Flat 1 8 Argyle Road St Pauls Bristol BS2 8UU Retention of use as a small house in multiple occupation (C4) for 3-6 people. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	13/09/2023
46	Stoke Bishop	47 Shirehampton Road Stoke Bishop Bristol BS9 2DN Demolition of existing conservatory and partial demolition of existing garage. Construction of new garage space with home office space over and new dormer to rear roof. Appeal against non-determination	20/09/2023
47	Avonmouth & Lawrence Weston	19 Capel Road Bristol BS11 0RD New dwelling. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	26/09/2023

List of appeal decisions

Item	Ward	Address, description and appeal type	Decision and date decided
48	Brislington West	Wyevale Garden Centre Plc Bath Road Brislington Bristol BS31 2AD	Appeal dismissed
		Enforcement notice appeal for hardstanding. (C/22/3306445). Appeal against an enforcement notice	07/09/2023

09 October 2023 Page 7 of 11

49	Brislington West	Wyevale Garden Centre Plc Bath Road Brislington Bristol BS31 2AD	Appeal dismissed
		Enforcement notice appeal for builders yard. (C/22/3306441). Appeal against an enforcement notice	07/09/2023
50	Brislington West	Wyevale Garden Centre Plc Bath Road Brislington Bristol BS31 2AD	Appeal dismissed
		Enforcement notice appeal for bunds & portable buildings. (C/22/3306446). Appeal against an enforcement notice	07/09/2023
51	Brislington West	Wyevale Garden Centre Plc Bath Road Brislington Bristol BS31 2AD	
		Enforcement notice appeal for plant equipment. (C/22/3306444). Appeal against an enforcement notice	07/09/2023
		Appear against an emoreement notice	
52	Lockleaze	36 Stothard Road Bristol BS7 9XL Enforcement Notice enforcement for the erection of detached	Appeal dismissed 05/09/2023
		building in garden without planning permission. Appeal against an enforcement notice	
53	Cotham	71 Arley Hill Bristol BS6 5PJ Enforcement notice appeal for change of use of the building to large HMO with 8 bedrooms.	Appeal allowed 21/09/2023
		Appeal against an enforcement notice	
54	Cotham	71 Arley Hill Bristol BS6 5PJ	Appeal allowed
		Change of use of the upper floors residential unit from small 6 bedroom HMO C4 to large HMO (Sui Generis Use) for 8 bedrooms (Retrospective).	21/09/2023
		Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	
55	Southville	20 Mount Pleasant Terrace Bristol BS3 1LF	Appeal dismissed
		Enforcement notice appeal for change of use to HMO (C4) without planning permission.	15/09/2023
		Appeal against an enforcement notice	
56	Redland	186 Redland Road Bristol BS6 6YH	Appeal dismissed
		Retention of stainless steel/glass balustrade, at roof level. Appeal against refusal	14/09/2023
		Delegated decision	

09 October 2023 Page 8 of 11

57	Redland	186 Redland Road Bristol BS6 6YH Enforcement notice appeal for an installation of stainless steel/glass balustrade at roof level to form roof terrace without planning permission. Appeal against an enforcement notice	Appeal dismissed 14/09/2023
58	St George Central	20 Grantham Road Bristol BS15 1JR Conversion and extension of existing garage to rear garden to provide additional living accommodation associated to the main dwelling. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	Appeal allowed 13/09/2023
59	Easton	1B & 1C Woodbine Road Bristol BS5 9AJ Change of use from 2 dwelling houses (C3a) to 2 small HMO for up to 6 people (C4). Appeal against non-determination	Appeal allowed 13/09/2023
60	Stoke Bishop	The Helios Trust 17 Stoke Hill Bristol BS9 1JN Change of use from doctors surgery to specialist educational needs school for children and therapy centre, and land to residential garden adjacent 19a Pitch and Pay Lane. Appeal against non-determination	Appeal withdrawn 29/08/2023
61	Stoke Bishop	Telecoms Equipment Edge Of Green Shirehampton Road Sea Mills Bristol BS9 2EQ Application to determine if prior approval is required for a proposed telecommunications installation: Proposed 15.0m Phase 9 slimline Monopole and associated ancillary works. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	Appeal dismissed 06/10/2023
62	Clifton	21 Constitution Hill Bristol BS8 1DG Mansard roof extension. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	Appeal dismissed 13/09/2023
63	Knowle	Land At Junction With Redcatch Road St Agnes Avenue Bristol BS4 2HQ Erection of dwelling (Renewal of planning permission granted on appeal ref APP/Z0116/W/18/3196399 - BCC 16/06418/F) - self build.	Appeal allowed
		Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	Costs not awarded

09 October 2023 Page 9 of 11

64	Knowle	100 Redcatch Road Bristol BS4 2HQ Demolition and re-positioning of curtilage listed stone wall with brick capping. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	Appeal allowed 12/09/2023
65	Bishopston & Ashley Down	387 Gloucester Road Horfield Bristol BS7 8TS The retention of an Automated Teller Machine and associated signage. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	Appeal dismissed 22/09/2023
66	Clifton Down	Redland Filling Station Hampton Road Bristol BS6 6JA Installation of vehicle charging points and associated electrical infrastructure and associated works. (Retrospective) Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	Appeal dismissed 26/09/2023
67	Cotham	Garage To Rear Of 3 Clyde Park Bristol BS6 6RR Demolition of garage and erection of dwellinghouse (Use Class C3). Appeal against non-determination	Appeal dismissed 12/09/2023
68	Brislington West	21 Wick Crescent Bristol BS4 4HG Proposed development of two storey detached 2-bed dwelling, located within the rear garden. Appeal against non-determination Delegated decision	Appeal dismissed 27/09/2023 Costs not awarded
69	Bishopsworth	45 Bridgwater Road Bristol BS13 7AX Rear and side dormer roof extensions. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	Appeal dismissed 25/08/2023
70	Cotham	1 Eastfield Road Cotham Bristol BS6 6AA Proposed extension and alterations to existing end of terrace to form 7 no. 1 bedroom self-contained flats and 1 no. 2 bedroom self-contained flat over 4 floors. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	Appeal dismissed 25/08/2023
71	St George Central	The Mechanics Arms 123 Clouds Hill Road Bristol BS5 7LH Extension and change of use from public house to six apartments. Appeal against refusal Delegated decision	Appeal dismissed 30/08/2023

09 October 2023 Page 10 of 11

72 Ashley

85 York Road Montpelier Bristol BS6 5QD Loft conversion - Erection of a rear dormer and installation of 3 x roof lights on the front roof slope. Appeal against refusal

Delegated decision

Appeal allowed 22/09/2023

09 October 2023 Page 11 of 11